DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY

26TH OPEN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUNDAY 24TH FEBRUARY 2002 AT THE KITTO CENTRE, PLYMOUTH

LADY PARAMOUNT: PATRICIA NICHOLSON
JUDGES: DI HARRIS,JOHN POYNER,MIKE BYRNES & CHRIS VITALI

LADIES RECURVE

1 Jan Martin Archers of the West 60 572 35 1st DCAS
2 Stephanie Crang Deer Park Archers 60 569 34 1st Visitor
3 Christine Granshy Kyrton Archers 60 557 23 2nd DCAS
4 Susan Day Lizard Peninsular Bowmen 60 549 27 3rd DCAS
5 Caroline Perry Bowmen of the Tors 60 547 21 C" Class Award
6 Penny Crane Bowmen of the Tors 60 533 23 D" Class Award
7 Christine Brookes Exeter Co of Archers 59 517 15
8 Emma Jayne Young Archers of the West 60 508 11
9 Maureen Gibson Lizard Peninsular Bowmen 60 501 12
10 Margaret Byrnes Bowmen of the Tors 59 498 14
11 Mollie Wix Exeter Co of Archers 60 484 7
11 Sue Pinwell Yelverton Bowmen 60 484 7
13 Naomi Jones Exeter Co of Archers 60 429 8 E" Class Award
14 Alison Staddon Kyrton Archers 58 317 0
LADIES BAREBOW
1 Jeanette Wear Bowmen of the Tors 59 365 0 1st DCAS
LADIES COMPOUND
1 Marj Smith St Austell Bay Archers 60 545 10 1st DCAS
2 Judith Lord Lizard Peninsular Bowmen 60 544 10 2nd DCAS
3 Sue Hawkesford Torquay Co of Archers 60 541 10
4 Barbara Finney Exmouth Archers 60 539 10
LADIES LONGBOW
1 Jeanette Wear Bowmen of the Tors 60 368 2 1st DCAS
2 Penny Crane Bowmen of the Tors 59 368 3
3 Margaret Byrnes Bowmen of the Tors 48 279 1
GENTLEMEN RECURVE
1 Andrew Baylis Bowmen of the Tors 60 574 36 1st DCAS
2 Gary Wilde Paignton Archers 60 571 35 2nd DCAS
3 Bob Young Archers of the West 60 569 30 3rd DCAS
4 Andrew Callaway Redruth Archers 60 568 32 4th DCAS
5 Richard Spain Archers of the West 60 566 29 C" Class Award
6 Glenn Wilde Paignton Archers 60 563 25
7 Terry Fry Tavistock Co of Archers 60 562 28
8 David Shepard Kenwith Co of Archers 60 562 26
9 John May Bowmen of Wadebridge 60 556 25 D" Class Award
10 Chris Wharton Exeter Co of Archers 59 555 31
11 Tim Pratt Exmouth Archers 60 554 27
12 Phil Hale Bowmen of the Tors 60 552 20
13 Paul Phillips Archers of the West 60 543 22
14 Tony Edwards Bowmen of the Tors 60 536 16
15 Martyn Griffiths Bowmen of the Tors 60 534 16
16 Richard Burridge Yelverton Bowmen 59 532 19
17 Roger Crang Deer Park Archers 60 531 15 1st Visitor
18 C Myles Singleton Tavistock Co of Archers 60 527 16
19 Paddy Johnson Redruth Archers 60 526 12
20 Les Eastlake Bowmen of Wadebridge 60 525 15
21 Christopher Vitali Bowmen of the Tors 60 525 14
22 Alan Colville Yelverton Bowmen 60 522 14
23 Roger Stacey Kenwith Co of Archers 60 516 12



24 Stephen Glover
25 Dave Hallett

26 Dave Pritchard
27 Kevin Chidgey
28 George Bennell

GENTLEMEN BAREBOW
1 Martin Lane
2 Jim Start
3 Dave Raby

GENTLEMEN COMPOUND
1 Bob Griffith-Bird

Mike Brown

David Smith

Mark Callaway

Robert Cain

Chris Rothwell

Tony Farrell

Bob Young

Bill Tregellas

Lez James

Paul Burns

Gary Hedgecox

Keith Hawkesford

John Nicholson

Malcolm Grant

Geoffrey Squibb

lan Gruar
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GENTLEMEN LONGBOW
1 Phil Hale
Glenn Wilde
Christopher Vitali
Alan Lamb
Brian Trehane
Mark Wyglendacz
Kevin Chidgey
Allan Temple
John Sperling
Mike Byrnes
Dennis Gibson
Peter Earle
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GIRLS UNDER 18 RECURVE

1 Clare Hallett
2 Robin Bennett

BOYS UNDER 18 RECURVE

1 Peter Smith

2 Peter Hobson

3 Jonathon Ingram

4 Mark Rogers
Christopher Lee

BOYS UNER 18 COMPOUND

1 Rob Gruar
2 James Hardy
3 Justin Morris

BOYS UNDER 18 LONGBOW

1 Joseph Wyglendacz
2 Peter Smith

Exeter Co of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Bowmen of the Tors
Redruth Archers
Yelverton Bowmen

Kenwith Co of Archers
Plymouth Archers
Kenwith Co of Archers

Yelverton Bowmen
Barnstaple Archery Club
Paignton Archers
Redruth Archers
Yelverton Bowmen
Paignton Archers
Archers of the West
Archers of the West
Barnstaple Archery Club
Tavistock Co of Archers
Bowmen of St Michael
Lacetown Archers
Torquay Co of Archers
Yelverton Bowmen
Brixham Archers
Archers of the West
Deer Park Archers

Bowmen of the Tors
Paignton Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Mounts Bay Archery Club
Bowmen of the Tors
Mounts Bay Archery Club
Redruth Archers

Paignton Archers

Rydon Archers

Bowmen of the Tors
Lizard Peninsular Bowmen
Dunheved Archers

Bowmen of the Tors
Tavistock Co of Archers

Paignton Archers

Mounts Bay Archery Club
Yelverton Bowmen
Exeter Co of Archers
Bowmen of St Michael

Deer Park Archers
Dunheved Archers
Bowmen of St Michael

Mounts Bay Archery Club
Paignton Archers
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57
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Did not shoot

60
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60

60
51
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512
495
268
100

480
407
340

577
572
570
564
563
558
557
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555
552
552
551
548
536
522
522

505
471
463
463
444
430
412
406
371
328
296
277

543
537

547
529
482
460
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553
537

378
276
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27
22

23
16
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29
16

Retired 3 dozen
Retired 1 dozen

1st DCAS

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS
C" Class Award

D" Class Award

1st Visitor

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS

1st Visitor
1st DCAS

1st DCAS



GIRLS UNDER 15 RECURVE
1 Sam Glover Exeter Co of Archers

GIRLS UNDER 15 COMPOUND
1 Claire Burns Bowmen of St Michael

BOYS UNDER 15 RECURVE

1 Chris Gruar Deer Park Archers

2 Tristan Weedon Redruth Archers

3 Scott Kinsey Archers of the West
4 lan Horn Dunheved Archers

5 Andrew Hardy Dunheved Archers

6 Paul Brookes Exeter Co of Archers

BOYS UNDER 15 COMPOUND
1 Richard Hawkesford Torquay Co of Archers

BOYS UNDER 15 LONGBOW
1 Mark Smith Brixham Archers

GIRLS UNDER 12 RECURVE
1 Kirsty Allan Brixham Archers

BOYS UNDER 12 RECURVE
1 Christopher Challacombe Lizard Peninsular Bowmen

2 Mike Wilde Paignton Archers
3 Adam Robinson Paignton Archers
4 Samuel Churchyard Paignton Archers
5 Thomas Jeffries Kyrton Archers

BOYS UNDER 12 COMPOUND
1 Andrew Tait Paignton Archers

GIRLS UNDER 10 RECURVE
1 Ellie Wilde Paignton Archers

BOYS UNDER 10 RECURVE
1 James Nisbett Exeter Co of Archers

BOYS UNDER 10 COMPOUND
1 Ben Glover Exeter Co of Archers

DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH ROUNDS

lan Gruar Deer Park Archers
Rob Gruar Deer Park Archers
Chris Gruar Deer Park Archers
Mark Smith Brixham Archers
Ellie Wilde Paignton Archers
JACK & JILL RECURVE MARGARET & MIKE BYRNES

JACK & JILL COMPOUND SUE & KEITH HAWKESFORD
RECURVE TEAM OF 4 SENIORS

COMPOUND TEAM OF 3 SENIOR & JUNIOR

JUNIOR RECURVE TEAM OF 3
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49

51

45

119
120
120
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97

365 5 1st DCAS

532 7 1st DCAS

552 26 1st Visitor
521 19 1st DCAS
486 2nd DCAS
469
457
435
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546 12 1st DCAS

372 0 1st DCAS

341 0 1ST DCAS

381 4 1st DCAS
350 4 2nd DCAS
345 3

333 1

303 4

450 0 1st DCAS

243 0 1st DCAS

254 0 1st DCAS

246 1 1st DCAS

1035 8 Gentlemen Compound

1128 50 Boys U.18 Compound

1098 51 Boys U.15 Recurve
717 4 Boys U.15 Longbow
485 3 Girls U.10 Recurve

BOWMEN OF THE TORS
TORQUAY CO OF ARCHERS
ARCHERS OF THE WEST - 2250
YELVERTON BOWMEN - 1688
EXETER CO OF ARCHERS - 1260

Thank you to our Lady Paramount, Patricia Nicholson for presenting all the prizes, and to our Judges

for keeping the day running smoothly.

Thank you to Yelverton Bowmen for all their hard work in staging the tournament.
Our thanks to Wales Archery Specialists for sponsoring the shoot by supplying all the faces,
and also for bringing their shop. We hope to see Celtic Archery at our Outdoor shoots throughout the

season.

And finally, to you the archers we thank you for your support, and we hope you enjoyed your day.

Colin & Ann Holmes
February 2002.



