DEVON AND CORNWALL ARCHERY SOCIETY

26TH OPEN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS SUNDAY 24TH FEBRUARY 2002 AT THE KITTO CENTRE, PLYMOUTH

LADY PARAMOUNT: PATRICIA NICHOLSON

JUDGES: DI HARRIS, JOHN POYNER, MIKE BYRNES & CHRIS VITALI

LAD	IES	RE	CU	ıR۱	۷E

1	Jan Martin	Archers of the West	60	572	35	1st DCAS
2	Stephanie Crang	Deer Park Archers	60	569	34	1st Visitor
	Christine Gransby	Kyrton Archers	60	557	23	2nd DCAS
4	Susan Day	Lizard Peninsular Bowmen	60	549	27	3rd DCAS
5	Caroline Perry	Bowmen of the Tors	60	547	21	C" Class Award
	Penny Crane	Bowmen of the Tors	60	533	23	D" Class Award
	Christine Brookes	Exeter Co of Archers	59	517	15	
8	Emma Jayne Young	Archers of the West	60	508	11	
	Maureen Gibson	Lizard Peninsular Bowmen	60	501	12	
10	Margaret Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors	59	498	14	
	Mollie Wix	Exeter Co of Archers	60	484	7	
11	Sue Pinwell	Yelverton Bowmen	60	484	7	
13	Naomi Jones	Exeter Co of Archers	60	429	8	E" Class Award
14	Alison Staddon	Kyrton Archers	58	317	0	
ΙΔΓ	DIES BAREBOW					
	Jeanette Wear	Bowmen of the Tors	59	365	0	1st DCAS
	DIES COMPOUND					
	Marj Smith	St Austell Bay Archers	60	545	10	1st DCAS
	Judith Lord	Lizard Peninsular Bowmen	60	544	10	2nd DCAS
	Sue Hawkesford	Torquay Co of Archers	60	541	10	
4	Barbara Finney	Exmouth Archers	60	539	10	
LAD	DIES LONGBOW					
1	Jeanette Wear	Bowmen of the Tors	60	368	2	1st DCAS
2	Penny Crane	Bowmen of the Tors	59	368	3	
3	Margaret Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors	48	279	1	
GEN	ITLEMEN RECURVE					
	Andrew Baylis	Bowmen of the Tors	60	574	36	1st DCAS
	Gary Wilde	Paignton Archers	60	571	35	2nd DCAS
	Bob Young	Archers of the West	60	569	30	3rd DCAS
	Andrew Callaway	Redruth Archers	60	568	32	4th DCAS
	Richard Spain	Archers of the West	60	566	29	C" Class Award
6	Glenn Wilde	Paignton Archers	60	563	25	
7	Terry Fry	Tavistock Co of Archers	60	562	28	
8	David Shepard	Kenwith Co of Archers	60	562	26	
9	John May	Bowmen of Wadebridge	60	556	25	D" Class Award
10	Chris Wharton	Exeter Co of Archers	59	555	31	
11	Tim Pratt	Exmouth Archers	60	554	27	
12	Phil Hale	Bowmen of the Tors	60	552	20	
13	Paul Phillips	Archers of the West	60	543	22	
14	Tony Edwards	Bowmen of the Tors	60	536	16	
15	Martyn Griffiths	Bowmen of the Tors	60	534	16	
16	Richard Burridge	Yelverton Bowmen	59	532	19	
17	•	Deer Park Archers	60	531	15	1st Visitor
	C Myles Singleton	Tavistock Co of Archers	60	527	16	
	Paddy Johnson	Redruth Archers	60	526	12	
	Les Eastlake	Bowmen of Wadebridge	60	525	15	
21	(3)		~~		4.4	
	Christopher Vitali	Bowmen of the Tors	60	525	14	
	Alan Colville Roger Stacey	Yelverton Bowmen Kenwith Co of Archers	60 60	525 522 516	14 14 12	

24	Stephen Glover	Exeter Co of Archers	60	516	11	
	Dave Hallett	Bowmen of the Tors	60	512	14	
	Dave Pritchard	Bowmen of the Tors	60	495	18	
	Kevin Chidgey	Redruth Archers	33	268	3	Retired 3 dozen
	George Bennell	Yelverton Bowmen	11	100	3	Retired 1 dozen
20	Goorge Bornion	rement bernnen		.00	Ū	11011104 1 402011
	ITLEMEN BAREBOW					
1	Martin Lane	Kenwith Co of Archers	60	480	12	1st DCAS
2	Jim Start	Plymouth Archers	60	407	2	
3	Dave Raby	Kenwith Co of Archers	58	340	1	
GEN	ITLEMEN COMPOUND					
1	Bob Griffith-Bird	Yelverton Bowmen	60	577	37	1st DCAS
2	Mike Brown	Barnstaple Archery Club	60	572	33	2nd DCAS
3	David Smith	Paignton Archers	60	570	31	3rd DCAS
4	Mark Callaway	Redruth Archers	60	564	25	C" Class Award
5	Robert Cain	Yelverton Bowmen	60	563	23	
6	Chris Rothwell	Paignton Archers	60	558	19	
7	Tony Farrell	Archers of the West	60	557	19	
8	Bob Young	Archers of the West	60	557	18	D" Class Award
9	Bill Tregellas	Barnstaple Archery Club	60	556	17	
10	Lez James	Tavistock Co of Archers	60	555	17	
11	Paul Burns	Bowmen of St Michael	60	552	15	
11	Gary Hedgecox	Lacetown Archers	60	552	15	
13	Keith Hawkesford	Torquay Co of Archers	60	551	15	
14	John Nicholson	Yelverton Bowmen	60	548	14	
15	Malcolm Grant	Brixham Archers	59	536	7	
16	Geoffrey Squibb	Archers of the West	60	522	6	
17	Ian Gruar	Deer Park Archers	60	522	3	1st Visitor
GEN	ITLEMEN LONGBOW					
	Phil Hale	Bowmen of the Tors	60	505	10	1st DCAS
	Glenn Wilde	Paignton Archers	60	471	6	2nd DCAS
	Christopher Vitali	Bowmen of the Tors	60	463	8	3rd DCAS
	Alan Lamb	Mounts Bay Archery Club	60	463	5	
5	Brian Trehane	Bowmen of the Tors	60	444	3	
6	Mark Wyglendacz	Mounts Bay Archery Club	60	430	6	
7	Kevin Chidgey	Redruth Archers	60	412	4	
	Allan Temple	Paignton Archers	60	406	3	
9	John Sperling	Rydon Archers	60	371	3	
10	Mike Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors	57	328	4	
11	Dennis Gibson	Lizard Peninsular Bowmen	56	296	1	
12	Peter Earle	Dunheved Archers	52	277	2	
CIDI	LS UNDER 18 RECURVE					
	Clare Hallett	Bowmen of the Tors	60	543	27	1st DCAS
	Robin Bennett	Tavistock Co of Archers	60	537	22	13t DOAG
_	rtoom Domot	Taviologic Go of Alloholo	00	00.		
BOY	'S UNDER 18 RECURVE					
1	Peter Smith	Paignton Archers	60	547	23	1st DCAS
2	Peter Hobson	Mounts Bay Archery Club	60	529	16	2nd DCAS
	Jonathon Ingram	Yelverton Bowmen	60	482	5	
4	Mark Rogers	Exeter Co of Archers	59	460	4	
	Christopher Lee	Bowmen of St Michael	Did no	t shoot		
ВОҮ	'S UNER 18 COMPOUND					
	Rob Gruar	Deer Park Archers	60	569	29	1st Visitor
	James Hardy	Dunheved Archers	60	553	16	1st DCAS
	Justin Morris	Bowmen of St Michael	60	537	9	
BOA	'S UNDER 18 LONGBOW					
	Joseph Wyglendacz	Mounts Bay Archery Club	60	378	3	1st DCAS
	Peter Smith	Paignton Archers	51	276	2	131 DOAG
_	. J.O. Jiliui	. aigittori / tronolo	51	210	_	

GIRLS UNDER 15 COMPOUND 1 Claire Burns Bowmen of St Michael 60 532 7 1st DCAS
BOYS UNDER 15 RECURVE 1 Chris Gruar Deer Park Archers 60 552 26 1st Visitor
2 Tristan Weedon Redruth Archers 60 521 19 1st DCAS
3 Scott Kinsey Archers of the West 60 486 7 2nd DCAS
4 Ian Horn Dunheved Archers 59 469 3
5 Andrew Hardy Dunheved Archers 58 457 6
6 Paul Brookes Exeter Co of Archers 60 435 7
BOYS UNDER 15 COMPOUND
1 Richard Hawkesford Torquay Co of Archers 60 546 12 1st DCAS
BOYS UNDER 15 LONGBOW
1 Mark Smith Brixham Archers 60 372 0 1st DCAS
GIRLS UNDER 12 RECURVE
1 Kirsty Allan Brixham Archers 58 341 0 1ST DCAS
BOYS UNDER 12 RECURVE
1 Christopher Challacombe Lizard Peninsular Bowmen 58 381 4 1st DCAS
2 Mike Wilde Paignton Archers 58 350 4 2nd DCAS
3 Adam Robinson Paignton Archers 58 345 3
4 Samuel Churchyard Paignton Archers 55 333 1
5 Thomas Jeffries Kyrton Archers 56 303 4
BOYS UNDER 12 COMPOUND
1 Andrew Tait Paignton Archers 60 450 0 1st DCAS
GIRLS UNDER 10 RECURVE
1 Ellie Wilde Paignton Archers 49 243 0 1st DCAS
BOYS UNDER 10 RECURVE
1 James Nisbett Exeter Co of Archers 51 254 0 1st DCAS
BOYS UNDER 10 COMPOUND
1 Ben Glover Exeter Co of Archers 45 246 1 1st DCAS
DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH ROUNDS
lan Gruar Deer Park Archers 119 1035 8 Gentlemen Compound
Rob Gruar Deer Park Archers 120 1128 50 Boys U.18 Compound
Chris Gruar Deer Park Archers 120 1098 51 Boys U.15 Recurve
Mark Smith Brixham Archers 118 717 4 Boys U.15 Longbow
Ellie Wilde Paignton Archers 97 485 3 Girls U.10 Recurve
JACK & JILL RECURVE MARGARET & MIKE BYRNES BOWMEN OF THE TORS
JACK & JILL COMPOUND SUE & KEITH HAWKESFORD TORQUAY CO OF ARCHERS
RECURVE TEAM OF 4 SENIORS ARCHERS OF THE WEST - 2250
COMPOUND TEAM OF 3 SENIOR & JUNIOR YELVERTON BOWMEN - 1688
JUNIOR RECURVE TEAM OF 3 EXETER CO OF ARCHERS - 1260

Thank you to our Lady Paramount, Patricia Nicholson for presenting all the prizes, and to our Judges for keeping the day running smoothly.

Thank you to Yelverton Bowmen for all their hard work in staging the tournament.

Our thanks to Wales Archery Specialists for sponsoring the shoot by supplying all the faces, and also for bringing their shop. We hope to see Celtic Archery at our Outdoor shoots throughout the season.

And finally, to you the archers we thank you for your support, and we hope you enjoyed your day.